

বাংলাদেশ এসোসিয়েশন, হিউস্টন

Bangladesh Association, Houston

A Nonprofit Organization, *Established in 1978*, Charter #*3-00084-4754-9* 13415 Renn Road, Houston, TX 77083

http://www.bangladesh-association.com

Board of Directors (2017-2018)

Chairperson Shah Haleem (Mithu) shaleem@yahoo.com

Vice Chairperson Khaled Zulfiqar Khan khaled.khan@samsclub.com

> Secretary General Nahida Naser Yasmin

Director ofFinance and Budget Azmal A. Khan

Director of Organizational Affairs S.M. Haleem (Mitu)

Director of Cultural Affairs Rawnak Chowdhury (Rumana)

Director of Sports and Games Monjur Rahman

Director of Local & International Government Affairs Shumana Salauddin

Director of Web & Technologies Dr. Rafiq Khan

Director of Youth Development Ashiqul Talukder

Director of Social Welfare & Outreach Maleque Chowdhury

> JointSecretary General Mahmuda Chowdhury

Joint Director of Finance and Budget Naznin Masud

Joint Director of Organizational Affairs Parvin Hashem

> Joint Director of Cultural Affairs Zeenat Qazi(Moushumi)

Joint Director ofInternational Affairs Deeba Rahman

Joint Director of Youth Development Shikha Afroz Picnic & Bijoy Dibosh Preparation
October 15th 2017
Bangladesh - American Center
Proposed by Nahida Naser & Seconded by Shah Haleem

Attendees: Shah Haleem, Khaled Khan, Nahida Naser, Rumana Rawnak, SM Haleem, Punno Chowdhury, Ashiq Talukder, Parvin Hashmi, Joya Hossain, Tutul Ahmed, Naznin Masud, Sheikha Afroz

Proposed Agenda:

- 1. Fall picnic
- Fall picnic coordinator will be Ashiq Talukder
- SM Haleem will be in charge of food & grocery shopping with the help of Nahida Naser & Rumana Rawnak
- Shah Haleem & Khaled Khan requested Rumana Rawnak to prepare a good cultural program for Picnic & Bijoy Dibosh with the help of other BOD
- 2. BAH received a check for \$500 from Nahida Ali Daisy (Bangladesh American Women's Association of Texas) for Harvey Victims
- 3. Fobana:
- Shah Haleem announced that Nahida Naser has been officially elected as a Fobana Executive Committee Member for the 2017-2018 year.
- Rumana Rawnak will run for the same position in the 2018-2019 year.
- Board thanks Dr. Rafiq Khan for all of his hard work for Fobana
- 4. Board took a moment to pray for our BAH singer Runa, who recently lost her mother in Bangladesh. She was also Shah Haleem & SM Haleem's aunt. Dua was led by Khaled Khan